Goalpara College, Goalpara, Assam Minutes of IQAC Meetings Date: 02/08/2018 Time 3.00 PM

Minutes of the meeting

The first meeting of IQAC, Goalpara College of the academic year 2018-19 was held on 02/08/2018 in the IQAC cell. The meeting was chaired by honorable Principal of Goalpara College Mr. Jyotish Das. At the outset, coordinator of IQAC Dr. S N Sarma welcomed the chairperson and all other members of Internal Quality Assurance cell (IQAC). The following agenda were discussed in the meeting and it was unanimously resolved to implement them. The meeting was adjourned after the vote of thanks to the chair.

SL No.	Agenda	Resolution
1.	Confirmation of minutes of the	The minutes of the previous meeting was
	previous meeting.	read by coordinator and confirmed. As per
		minutes action taken report were briefly
		discussed.
2.	Teacher appointment.	Resolved to fill up the regular vacant posts
		as early as possible and to appoint part
		time teachers till regular appointment.
3.	New Conference Hall	Suggested to construct a fully furnace
		conference hall
4.	Research aptitude and research ethics	Decided to encourage and inspire research
	among faculty members.	aptitude and research ethics among faculty
		members.
5.	National workshop	Resolved to conduct a national workshop
		on conservation of biodiversity

Sd/ Dr. S N Sarma Coordinator IQAC, Goalpara College Sd/ Mr. Jyotish Das Principal (i/c) Goalpara College

Goalpara College, Goalpara, Assam Minutes of IQAC Meetings Date: 03/12/2018 Time 3.00 PM

Minutes of the meeting

The second meeting of IQAC, Goalpara College of the academic year 2018-19 was held on 03/12/2018 in the IQAC cell. The meeting was chaired by honorable Principal-in-charge of Goalpara College Mr. Upendra Nath Dev Sarma. At the outset, coordinator of IQAC Dr. S N Sarma welcomed the chairperson and all other members of Internal Quality Assurance cell (IQAC). The following agenda were discussed in the meeting and it was unanimously resolved to implement them. The meeting was adjourned after the vote of thanks to the chair.

SL No.	Agenda	Resolution
1.	Confirmation of minutes of the	The minutes of the previous meeting was
	previous meeting.	read by coordinator and confirmed. As per
		minutes action taken report were briefly
		discussed.
2.	Collection of Feedback	Resolved to collect feedback of all the
		stakeholders at the end of the semester.
3.	CBCS system	Decided to organize workshops and training
		programmes on CBCS system for teachers.
4.	Vocational Course	Decided to start the process for starting
		vocational courses in college.
5.	Hands-on training	Decided to conduct hands-on training
6.	National workshop	Decided to conduct DBT sponsored national
		workshop on assembly and use of Foldscope
		Microscopy

Sd/ Dr. S N Sarma Coordinator IQAC Goalpara College Sd/
Mr. Upendra Nath Dev Sarma
Principal (i/c)
Goalpara College

Goalpara College, Goalpara, Assam Minutes of IQAC Meetings Date: 22/05/2019

Time 3.00 PM

Minutes of the meeting

The third meeting of IQAC, Goalpara College of the academic year 2018-19 was held on 22/05/2019 in the IQAC cell. The meeting was chaired by honorable Principal-in-charge of Goalpara College Mr. G C Sarma. At the outset, coordinator of IQAC Dr. S N Sarma welcomed the chairperson and all other members of Internal Quality Assurance cell (IQAC). The following agenda were discussed in the meeting and it was unanimously resolved to implement them. The meeting was adjourned after the vote of thanks to the chair.

SL No.	Agenda	Resolution
1.	Confirmation of minutes of the	The minutes of the previous meeting was
	previous meeting.	read by coordinator and confirmed. As per
		minutes action taken report were briefly
		discussed.
2.	CBCS System	Decided to improve infrastructure facilities
		and prepare new routine which can help both
		the CBCS and old non-CBCS system.
3.	New admission for the academic	Decided to form admission committee for the
	session	new admission of the academic session 2018-
		19.
4.	Admission system	Decided to continue the fully online
		admission system and also decided to offer
		online admission fees transaction only.

Sd/ Dr. S N Sarma Coordinator IQAC, Goalpara College Sd/ Mr. G C Sarma Principal (i/c) Goalpara College